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HRES 544
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that the President should submit any binding and
universal agreement on climate change adopted at the Conference of the Parties ("COP21") of the United
Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change to the Senate as a treaty under article II, section 2, clause
2 of the Constitution.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Dec 1, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Dec 1, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/544 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (16 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Walker, Mark [R-NC-6] R · NC Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Graves, Garret [R-LA-6] R · LA Dec 3, 2015

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Dec 3, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Dec 1, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 1, 2015) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that the President should submit to the Senate as a treaty under

article II, section 2, clause 2 of the Constitution any binding and universal agreement on climate change adopted at the

Conference of the Parties (COP21) of the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change.

Actions Timeline

Dec 1, 2015: Introduced in House
Dec 1, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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